GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5527
ANSWERED ON:28.04.2015

FAULTY CNGKITS
Tanwar Shri Kanwar Singh

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that a large number of vehi- cles are fitted with Compressed Natural Gas (CNG) kits from unau-
thorised agencies;

(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether these faulty CNG kits have resulted in accidents;
(d) if so, the details thereof during the last three years and the current year: and

(e) the number of vehicles fitted with CNG kits from unauthorised agencies seized/fined during the aforesaid period along with the
action taken against ihe unauthorised agencies?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRICM. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): No, Madam. OEMSs do not recommend fitment of Compressed Natural Gas Kits from unauthorised agencies as the vehicles have
to be opti- mized and redesigned to meet the emission and safety regulations.

(b) to (e): No such data is maintained.
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